1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Ethernet Routing Switch 5900
Next-generation, high-performance, feature-rich Ethernet
Switch platforms specifically optimized for the Wiring Closet
demands of the high-performance Enterprise. Extreme
Ethernet Routing Switch 5900 products deliver the agility
to perform equally in conventional IP and Ethernet Fabric-

•	 ERS 59100GTS up to 150,386 hours (17.67 years)
•	 ERS 59100GTS-PWR+ up to 145,094 hours (16.56 years)
Ordering Information - ERS 5900
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Switching Hardware
Part Number Description
AL5900A1*-E6
ERS 5928GTS 28-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 24 x 1000BASE-T and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports. Includes single 450W AC Power
Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A3*-E6
ERS 5952GTS 52-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 1000BASE-T and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports. Includes single 450W AC Power
Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A4*-E6
ERS 5952GTS-PWR+ 52-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports. Includes single
1,400W AC Power Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A5*-E6
ERS 59100GTS 100-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 96 x 1000BASE-T and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports. Includes single 450W AC
Power Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A6*-E6
ERS 59100GTS-PWR+ 100-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 96 x 1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports. Includes
single 1,400W AC Power Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A7*-E6
ERS 5928GTS-uPWR 28-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 24 x 1000BASE-T Universal PoE ports and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+ ports.
Includes single 1,400W AC Power Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
AL5900A9*-E6GS6 ERS 5928MTS-uPWR 28-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 24 x 1000BASE-T/2.5GBASE-T Universal PoE ports and 4 x 10GBASE-SFP+
ports. Includes single 1,400W AC Power Supply, Fan Trays, and Base Software License.
Notes:  Power cord is not included and must be ordered separately for  switches and power supplies.  For a list of available power cords, please refer to
 "Lifecycle Notification on ERS Power Cord Models" at: http://bit.ly/2Gz2csk.
TAA-compliant models are also available worldwide for all ERS 5900 models. To order, add "GS" to the end of the part number when placing your order.
Due to supply chain constraints, the following ERS 5900 models come with a a North American (NA) power cord: AL5900E1B-E6GS,
AL5900E1F-E6GS, AL5900E3B-E6GS, AL5900E3F-E6GS, AL5900E4B-E6GS, AL5900E4F-E6GS, AL5900E4F-E6. Power cords for regions other than NA
must be ordered separately.
6The 5928MTS-uPWR is offered only in TAA-compliant “GS” format.
©2018 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in
the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please
see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 11961-0619-10
8
Ordering Information - ERS 5900 Accessories
Part Number Description
AL7000A0B-E6 450W 100-240V AC Power Supply for ERS 5900, Back-to-Front Airflow.
AL7000A0F-E6 450W 100-240V AC Power Supply for ERS 5900, Front-to-Back Airflow.
AL1905A3B-E6 1,000-1,400W 100-240V AC Power Supply for ERS 5900 PoE, Back-to-Front Airflow.
AL1905A3F-E6 1,000-1,400W 100-240V AC Power Supply for ERS 5900 PoE, Front-to-Back Airflow.
AL190506B-E6 450W DC Power Supply for ERS 5900, Back-to-Front Airflow.
AL190506F-E6 450W DC Power Supply for ERS 5900, Front-to-Back Airflow.
AA1404037-E6 ERS 5900 Series Stacking Cable, 0.5 metre.
AA1404029-E6 ERS 5900 Series Stacking Cable, 1.0 metre.
AA1404031-E6 ERS 5900 Series Stacking Cable, 3.0 metre.
AA1404032-E6 ERS 5900 Series Stacking Cable, 5.0 metre.
AA1403011-E6 10GBASE-LR/LW SFP+ up to 10km over SMF
AA1403013-E6 10GBASE-ER/EW SFP+  up to 40km over SMF
AA1403015-E6 10GBASE-SR/SW SFP+ up to 300m over MMF
AA1403016-E6 10GBASE-ZR/ZW SFP+ up to 80km over SMF
AA1403017-E6 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ up to 220m over FDDI-grade MMF
AA1403019-E6 10GBASE-CX Dual-Attach Cable, up to 3m over Twinax
AA1403020-E6 10GBASE-CX Dual-Attach Cable, up to 5m over Twinax
AA1403018-E6 10GBASE-CX Dual-Attach Cable, up to 10m over Twinax
AA1403169-E6 10G-BX 10km SFP+, TX/RX pair AA1403170
AA1403170-E6 10G-BX 10km SFP+, RX/TX pair AA1403169
380221
ERS 5900 Advanced Software License. Enables additional functionality, including: OSPF, VRRP, ECMP, PIM-SM/PIM-SSM, IPv6 Routing,
and IP Shortcut Routing.
383770